



South Yorkshire Fire and Rescue

Barnsley District - Public Register of Notices Served – April 2015 to March 2017

The Enforcement Register – This register details Enforcement, Prohibition and Alteration Notices that have been served on business premises under the [Regulatory Reform \(Fire Safety\) Order 2005](#).

Date on which notice served:	07.02.17
Name of Organisation:	AD Bird Stainless Ltd, Sheffield Road, Penistone, Sheffield, S36 6HQ.
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p><u>Article 9 (1)</u> The Fire Safety Risk Assessment was not suitable and sufficient</p> <p><u>Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2)</u> The fire detection system is inadequate</p> <p><u>Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2)</u> The fire warning system is inadequate</p> <p><u>Article 14 (1)</u> The escape routes were obstructed</p> <p><u>Article 14 (2) (b)</u> The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible</p> <p><u>Article 14 (2) (f)</u> Fire exits and doors on escape routes could not be easily and immediately opened from the inside</p> <p><u>Article 14 (2) (g)</u> The escape routes were not provided with adequate signage</p> <p><u>Article 14 (2) (h)</u> The escape routes did not have adequate emergency lighting in case of failure of normal lighting circuits</p> <p><u>Article 15 (1) (a)</u> Insufficient evacuation procedures and/or evacuation drills to be followed in the event of serious and imminent danger are in place</p> <p><u>Article 15 (2) (c)</u> The measures taken to prevent a person from resuming work whilst there was still serious and/or imminent danger was inadequate</p> <p><u>Article 17 (1)</u> The manual fire fighting equipment is inadequately maintained</p> <p><u>Article 17 (1)</u> The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained</p> <p><u>Article 21 (1) (a)</u> Inadequate safety training is provided to employees at the time when they are first employed</p>
Reference No:	EN.NA.501
Date of compliance of notice:	

Date on which notice served:	14.11.16
Name of Organisation:	Direct 2 Mum Ltd, Hugh House, Galpharm Way, Dodworth Business Park South, Dodworth, Barnsley, S75 3SP.
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>Article 9 (3) (a) The Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been reviewed on a regular basis</p> <p>Article 8 (1) (a) To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of employees.</p> <p>Article 8 (1) (b) To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of persons</p>

	<p>who are not his employees</p> <p>Article 10 Preventative and protective measures have not been implemented in accordance with the principles of prevention as specified in Part 3 of Schedule 1 of the Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005</p> <p>Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2) The fire detection system is inadequate</p> <p>Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2) The fire warning system is inadequate</p> <p>Article 14 (1) The escape routes were obstructed</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (a) The escape routes did not lead, as directly as possible, to a place of safety.</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (b) The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (f) Fire exits and doors on escape routes could not be easily and immediately opened from the inside</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (g) The escape routes were not provided with adequate signage</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (h) The escape routes did not have adequate emergency lighting in case of failure of normal lighting circuits</p> <p>Article 17 (1) The structural and passive fire precautions are inadequately maintained</p> <p>Article 17 (1) The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained</p> <p>Article 17 (1) The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained</p> <p>Article 21 (2) (b) Safety training to employees is not repeated periodically</p>
Reference No:	EN.NA.496
Date of compliance of notice:	30.03.17

Date on which notice served:	09.11.2016
Name of Organisation:	Dena Tech Ltd, Unit 4-5, Beevor Street, Barnsley, S71 1HN.
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>Article 8 (1) (a) To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of employees.</p> <p>Article 9 (1) The Fire Safety Risk Assessment was not suitable and sufficient.</p> <p>Article 10 Preventative and protective measures have not been implemented in accordance with the principles of prevention as specified in Part 3 of Schedule 1 of the Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005</p> <p>Article 11 (1) & (2) A fire safety policy document has not been prepared</p> <p>Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2) The fire detection system is inadequate</p> <p>Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2) The fire warning system is inadequate</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (b) The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible</p>

	<p>Article 14 (2) (f) Fire exits and doors on escape routes could not be easily and immediately opened from the inside</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (h) The escape routes did not have adequate emergency lighting in case of failure of normal lighting circuits</p> <p>Article 17 (1) The structural and passive fire precautions are inadequately maintained</p> <p>Article 17 (1) The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained</p> <p>Article 21 (2) (b) Safety training to employees is not repeated periodically</p>
Reference No:	EN.NA.495
Date of compliance of notice:	20.04.17

Date on which notice served:	19.08.2016
Name of Organisation:	Middlecliffe WMC, Middlecliffe Lane, Little Houghton, Barnsley. S72 0HX
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>Article 8 (1) (a) To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of employees</p> <p>Article 9 (1) The Fire Safety Risk Assessment was not suitable and sufficient</p> <p>Article 10 Preventative and protective measures have not been implemented in accordance with the principles of prevention as specified in Part 3 of Schedule 1 of the Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (b) The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (g) The escape routes were not provided with adequate signage</p> <p>Article 17 (1) The structural fire precautions are inadequately maintained The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained</p> <p>Article 19 (1) (c) To provide comprehensible and relevant information to employees on appropriate procedures and drills to be followed in the event of serious and imminent danger</p>
Reference No:	EN.NA.482
Date of compliance of notice:	20.09.16

Date on which notice served:	05.07.16
Name of Organisation:	Potters Wheel, The Parade, Clough Fields Road, Hoyland, Barnsley, S74 0HR.
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>Article 8 (1) (b) To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of persons who are not his employees</p> <p>Article 9 (1) A Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been carried out.</p> <p>Article 10 Preventative and protective measures have not been implemented in accordance with the principles of prevention as specified in Part 3 of</p>

	<p>Schedule 1 of the Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005</p> <p><u>Article 11 (1) & (2)</u> A fire safety policy document has not been prepared</p> <p><u>Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2)</u> The fire fighting equipment is inadequate</p> <p><u>Article 14 (2) (b)</u> The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible</p> <p><u>Article 17 (1)</u> The manual fire fighting equipment is inadequately maintained</p> <p><u>Article 17 (1)</u> The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained</p> <p><u>Article 17 (1)</u> The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained</p> <p><u>Article 19 (1) (c)</u> To provide comprehensible and relevant information to employees on appropriate procedures and drills to be followed in the event of serious and imminent danger</p> <p><u>Article 21 (1) (a)</u> Inadequate safety training is provided to employees at the time when they are first employed</p>
Reference No:	EN.NA.478
Date of compliance of notice:	15.08.16

Date on which notice served:	21.06.16
Name of Organisation:	Eurosound, Unit 8, Junction 38 Business Park, Huddersfield Road, Darton, Barnsley, S75 1DN.
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p><u>Article 8 (1) (a)</u> To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of employees</p> <p><u>Article 10</u> Preventative and protective measures have not been implemented in accordance with the principles of prevention as specified in Part 3 of Schedule 1 of the Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005</p> <p><u>Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2)</u> The fire warning system is inadequate</p> <p><u>Article 13 (1) (b) & 13 (2)</u> The fire fighting equipment is not easily accessible</p> <p><u>Article 17 (1)</u> The manual fire fighting equipment is inadequately maintained</p> <p><u>Article 21 (2) (a)</u> Inadequate safety training is provided to enable the employees to safeguard themselves and other persons on the premises</p>
Reference No:	EN.NA.477
Date of compliance of notice:	19.10.16

Date on which notice served:	09.05.16
Name of Organisation:	The Mount, 32 Pontefract Road, Barnsley, S70 1TG.
Premises Type:	Public House (L)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<u>Article 9 (1)</u>

	<p>A Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been carried out. <u>Article 14 (2) (g)</u> The escape routes were not provided with adequate signage <u>Article 15 (1) (a)</u> Insufficient evacuation procedures and/or evacuation drills to be followed in the event of serious and imminent danger are in place <u>Article 17 (1)</u> The structural fire precautions are inadequately maintained <u>Article 17 (1)</u> The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained <u>Article 21 (1) (a)</u> Inadequate safety training is provided to employees at the time when they are first employed <u>Article 21 (2) (b)</u> Safety training to employees is not repeated periodically</p>
Reference No:	EN.NA.473
Date of compliance of notice:	08.07.16

Date on which notice served:	14.04.16
Name of Organisation:	Magicare Limited, Bollingbroke House, Common Road, Brierley, Barnsley, S72 9EA.
Premises Type:	Care Home (B)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>Article 8 (1) (a) To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of employees Article 8 (1) (b) To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of persons who are not his employees Article 9 (1) The Fire Safety Risk Assessment was not suitable and sufficient Article 10 Preventative and protective measures have not been implemented in accordance with the principles of prevention as specified in Part 3 of Schedule 1 of the Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005 Article 14 (2) (b) The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible Article 17 (1) The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained Article 17 (1) The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained</p>
Reference No:	EN.NA.468
Date of compliance of notice	17.01.17 (withdrawn)

Date on which notice served:	17/02/2016
Name of Organisation:	Hoyle Mill Inn, 150 Pontefract Road, Barnsley, S71 1HU
Premises Type:	Hotel
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>Article 14 (2) (b) The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible.</p>
Reference No:	EN.NA.459
Date of compliance of notice:	04.05.16

Date on which notice served:	11/02/2016
Name of Organisation:	Hoyle Mill Inn, 150 Pontefract Road, Barnsley, S71 1HU
Premises Type:	Hotel
Type of notice served:	Prohibition
Details:	Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2)
Reference No:	PN.NA.458
Date of compliance of notice:	12.02.16 (Withdrawn)

Date on which notice served:	11/05/2015
Name of Organisation:	Dearne Valley Care Centre, Furlong Road, Bolton Upon Dearne, Rotherham S63 9PY
Premises Type:	Care Homes (B)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p><u>Article 9 (1)</u> -The Fire Safety Risk Assessment was not suitable and sufficient.</p> <p><u>Article 14 (2) (b)</u> - The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible.</p> <p><u>Article 15 (1) (a)</u> - Insufficient evacuation procedures and/or evacuation drills to be followed in the event of serious and imminent danger are in place.</p> <p><u>Article 17 (1)</u> - The passive fire precautions are inadequately maintained.</p> <p><u>Article 19 (1) (a)</u> - To provide comprehensible and relevant information to employees on risks identified by the risk assessment</p>
Reference No:	EN.NA.420
Date of compliance of notice:	30.07.15

Date on which notice served:	30.04.2015
Name of Organisation:	The Maples, 66 Bence Lane, Darton, Barnsley S75 5PW
Premises Type:	Care Homes (B)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p><u>Article 9 (1)</u> - The Fire Safety Risk Assessment was not suitable and sufficient.</p> <p><u>Article 10</u> - Preventative and protective measures have not been implemented in accordance with the principles of prevention as specified in Part 3 of Schedule 1 of the Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005.</p> <p><u>Article 11 (1) & (2)</u> - The fire safety policy document was not suitable and sufficient.</p> <p><u>Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2)</u> - The fire detection system is inadequate.</p> <p><u>Article 14 (2) (g)</u> - The escape routes were not provided with adequate signage.</p> <p><u>Article 15 (1) (a)</u> - Insufficient evacuation procedures and/or evacuation drills to be followed in the event of serious and imminent danger are in place.</p> <p><u>Article 15 (2) (a)</u> - Insufficient information was made available to persons in the event of serious and/or imminent danger.</p> <p><u>Article 17 (1)</u> - The passive fire precautions are inadequately maintained.</p> <p><u>Article 19 (1) (b)</u> - To provide comprehensible and relevant information to employees on preventive and protective measures.</p> <p><u>Article 21 (2) (a)</u> - Inadequate safety training is provided to enable the employees to safeguard themselves and other persons on the</p>

	premises.
Reference No:	EN.NA.419
Date of compliance of notice:	11.06.2015

Date on which notice served:	30/04/2015
Name of Organisation:	The Firs, 186c Dodworth Road, Barnsley S70 6PD
Premises Type:	Care Homes (B)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p><u>Article 9 (1)</u> - The Fire Safety Risk Assessment was not suitable and sufficient.</p> <p><u>Article 11 (1) & (2)</u> - A fire safety policy document has not been prepared.</p> <p><u>Article 17 (1)</u> - The structural fire precautions are inadequately maintained. The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained. The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained.</p> <p><u>Article 21 (2)(a)</u> - Inadequate safety training is provided to enable the employees to safeguard themselves and other persons on the premises.</p>
Reference No:	EN.NA418
Date of compliance of notice:	15.06.2015

Date on which notice served:	
Name of Organisation:	
Type of notice served:	
Details:	
Reference No:	
Date of compliance of notice:	

Date on which notice served:	
Name of Organisation:	
Type of notice served:	
Details:	
Reference No:	
Date of compliance of notice:	

Date on which notice served:	
Name of Organisation:	
Type of notice served:	
Details:	
Reference No:	
Date of compliance of notice:	

Date on which notice served:	
Name of Organisation:	
Type of notice served:	
Details:	
Reference No:	
Date of compliance of notice:	

Date on which notice served:	
Name of Organisation:	
Type of notice served:	

Details:	
Reference No:	
Date of compliance of notice:	

Date on which notice served:	
Name of Organisation:	
Type of notice served:	
Details:	
Reference No:	
Date of compliance of notice:	

Date on which notice served:	
Name of Organisation:	
Type of notice served:	
Details:	
Reference No:	
Date of compliance of notice:	